# **Market Announcement**



6 August 2019

### Jatenergy Limited (ASX: JAT) – Trading Halt

#### Description

The securities of Jatenergy Limited ('JAT') will be placed in trading halt at the request of JAT, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 8 August 2019 or when the announcement is released to the market.

#### **Issued by**

Melissa Lim Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



JATENERGY LIMITED ABN 31 122 826 242

ASX CODE: JAT

#### AUSTRALIAN REGISTERED OFFICE

Office B, Suite C303, 521 Toorak Road TOORAK VIC 3142 AUSTRALIA

#### CONTACT DETAILS

Telephone	+61 488 248 138
Email	admin@jatenergy.com
Web	www.jatenergy.com

## **ASX ANNOUNCEMENT**

5 August 2019

Company Announcements Office ASX Limited 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

### Request for Trading Halt pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1, Jatenergy Limited requests a Trading Halt be granted by the Australian Securities Exchange in respect of its securities with effect immediately.

For the purposes of ASX Listing Rule 17.1, and in support of its request, JAT advises that:

- 1. the trading halt is requested pending an announcement regarding a major acquisition to be made by JAT;
- it requests that the trading halt remain in place until the earlier of such time as it makes an announcement to the market about the acquisition and the commencement of trading on Thursday 8 August 2019; and
- it is not aware of any reason why the Trading Halt should not be granted or any other information necessary to inform the market about the Trading Halt.

Yours faithfully

Wilton Yao Managing Director